TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Incorporated		06/21/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solafide Incorporated		
Street Address:	21300 Victory Boulevard, Suite 800		
City:	Woodland Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76141957	ENCHILOSA CUP RAMEN
Serial Number:	73340244	SMACK CUP A RAMEN
Serial Number:	73131112	SMACK RAMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-9924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-892-5198

Email: mtsang@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Mei Tsang

Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mei Tsang
Signature:	/meitsang/
Date:	06/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0470

900027604

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assgn1#page1.tif source=Assgn1#page2.tif source=Assgn1#page3.tif source=Assgn1#page4.tif source=Assgn1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNION INCORPORATED, a California corporation, having a place of business at 14522 Myford Road, Irvine, California 92606 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trade names described in Exhibit A (the "Marks") and is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, SOLAFIDE INCORPORATED, a California corporation, having a place of business at 21300 Victory Boulevard, Suite 800, Woodland Hills, California 91367-2525 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the corresponding registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment in the countries listed in Exhibit A and any other countries as appropriate.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Marks, applications, and registrations listed on Exhibit A and all other rights described in this assignment.

The individuals signing this document on behalf of corporate entities represent and declare that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of such corporate entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective this

UNION INCORPORATED

SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGE

CC548064.1 00277068037 06/15/2005 kml

SOLAFIDE INCORPORATED

By:	 		
Name:		 	
Title:			

CC548064.1 00277068037 06/15/2005 kml

State of California)
County of Ornge
On Thre 21st 2015 before me, July Brodsky appeared personally
personally Seck Juan Lee personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOEL BRODSKY Comm. #1527644 NOTARRY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Nov. 24, 2008
State of)
County of)
On before me,
personally appeared personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Mexico	SMACK RAMEN SMAK & Design	307158	562694
Mexico	SMACK THE KISS OF QUALITY & Design	307153	562693
Mexico	SMACK CUP A RAMEN & Design	307160	562695
Mexico	ENCHILOSA CUP RAMEN	449688	691083

EXHIBIT

 \mathbf{A}

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Canada	SMACK CUP RAMEN	1000686	TMA534,370
Russia	SMACK RAMEN	97717042	191910
USA	ENCHILOSA CUP RAMEN	76/141957	2,542,611
USA	SMACK CUP A RAMEN	73/340244	1,255,444
USA	SMACK RAMEN	73/131112	1,112,833

CC548064.1 00277068037 06/15/2005 kml

RECORDED: 06/30/2005